

## RECTIFIER, STARTER SOLENOID AND WIRING HARNESS

PART NO.	REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	MK55E -3	MK55E -4
25571	1	Rectifier	1	1
22679	2	Bracket, rectifier mounting	1	1
10-21091	3	Screw, bracket to bottom cowl	2	2
13-26992	4	Lockwasher, bracket screw	2	2
11-21825	5	Nut, bracket screw	2	2
26154	6	Solenoid, starter	1	1
25596	7	Wire, starter to starter solenoid	1	1
13-26993	8	Lockwasher, solenoid terminal (5/16)	2	2
11-20083	9	Nut, solenoid inside terminal (5/16)	1	1
11-26062	9	*Nut, cap - solenoid outside terminal (5/16)	1	1
13-26996	10	Lockwasher, solenoid terminal (#10)	1	1
11-20645	11	Nut, solenoid terminal (#10)	1	1
10-26960	12	Screw, solenoid to starter	2	2
13-26992	13	Lockwasher, solenoid screw	2	2
25570	14	Wiring Harness (Internal)	1	-
26129	14	▲Wiring Harness (Internal)	1	1
10-24831	--	Screw, wiring harness to bottom cowl) <small>(use with 25570</small>	4	-
11-24832	--	Nut, wiring harness fastening screw } <small>Wiring Harness)</small>	4	-
26079	15	▲Plate, backing - wiring harness } <small>(use with 26129</small>	1	1
10-26128	16	▲Screw, backing plate to bottom cowl) <small>Wiring Harness)</small>	4	4
54-24836	17	Clip, wiring harness lead to crankcase	2	2
10-25255	18	Screw, wiring harness clip fastening	2	2
54-22783	19	"S" Clip, wiring harness leads to bottom cowl	3	3
397-416A3	20	Ground Strap Assembly, block to bottom cowl	1	1

\* Use on outside terminal (5/16) to prevent shorting thru to wrap around cowl.

▲ Started with Serial #1090100 on Mark 55E-3 engines.

## REMOTE CONTROLS, STARTER MOTORS AND FUEL TANKS

For reference to Remote Controls, Starter Motors, Fuel Tanks, Etc. not shown in this parts list, please refer to your Accessory Parts List on the pages as indicated below:			
		Section	Page
1225-1001A2	Fuel Tank Assembly	"D"	1D
20015-__S	Remote Control Cable Assembly	"B"	1B
20002A34	Remote Control Housing Assembly (standard)	"B"	1B
26790A__	Remote Control Assembly (electric - new style)	"B"	4B
25675A__	Remote Control Assembly (electric - old style)	"B"	3B
25763A__	Shorting Switch Assembly	"B"	8B
25942	Starter Motor Assembly (Delco-Remy)	"E"	3E
25262A1	Steering Handle Assembly	"C"	4C
-----	Propellers	"F"	5F